

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9753/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2012 in MCA No.525/2012 in LPA No.1039/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NATIONAL MULTI COMMODITY EXC.OF INDIA LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEPTUNE OVERSEAS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2012 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijal Chatrapati, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shardda Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Udit Mehediratta, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Till further orders, the operation of the impugned

order dated 28.2.2012 of the High Court, shall remain stayed.

...2/-

-2-

Permission is granted to file complete set of relevant documents.

Put up along with SLP(C)...CC No.4632 of 2012 and other connected matters.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master